NYC0614 Additional Crosstabs

1,033 Registered Voters

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS.........oo..
Tot Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Weighted Percentage 100% 41% 59% 20% 21% 18% 32% 27% 20%
MoE (+/-%) 3.05 4.07 4.62 5.03 6.80 10.05 6.33 5.31 5.32

24. Where do you think New York City should get additional money to maintain roads,
bridges and mass transit; raise the city sales tax, raise the state gas tax or add tolls
on bridges into Manhattan?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............
Tot Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
City sales tax 18% 17% 18% 11% 17% 28% 19% 12% 12%
State gas tax 26 35 21 37 22 22 27 30 22
Tolls/Mnhttn bridges 23 22 24 28 21 29 24 23 21
DK/NA 33 26 37 24 40 21 30 34 45

25. Some people have suggested that New York City should place tolls on the free
East River bridges. Do you think this is a good idea or a bad idea?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS. ...
Tot Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Good idea 23% 26% 22% 30% 18% 20% 25% 21% 26%
Bad idea 71 70 73 64 73 77 72 73 65
DK/NA 5 4 [§ [§ 9 3 2 6 9

26. Would you support or oppose a plan to charge tolls on the East River bridges, which
go into Manhattan, and at the same time reduce tolls on the bridges between the Bronxk,
Queens, Brooklyn and Staten Island?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS..............
Tot Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+
Support 41% 37% 44% 36% 45% 58% 41% 41% 29%
Oppose 49 54 46 55 43 35 54 47 60

DK/NA 9 9 10 9 12 8 6 12 12



27. How do you get to work; do you take a subway, bus, commuter train or drive?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS........ccc...

Tot Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

Subway 28% 34% 23% 36% 17% 35% 36% 25% 12%
Bus 8 8 8 6 9 5 8 11 8
Commuter train 8 6 10 5 5 15 8 9 3
Drive 23 25 23 23 31 16 28 25 19
SUBWAY&BUS (VOL) 11 10 11 7 5 12 11 10 9
DK/NA 22 17 25 23 33 17 9 19 49

28. How much of a problem do you think traffic congestion is in New York City; a very
serious problem, somewhat serious, not very serious, or not a problem at all?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG COLLEGE DEG AGE IN YRS. ...t enn

Tot Yes No Yes No 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+

Very serious 47% 42% 51% 42% 49% 39% 47% 50% 49%
Smwht serious 39 44 35 47 41 42 40 35 42
Not very serious 9 10 9 7 6 16 10 9 4
Not at all 3 3 3 2 3 1 3 6 2
DK/NA 2 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 4



